
BOOHAVEN TIMES 20
23

Witch Broom? 2 & 4:30 p.m. ($27)
So much fun in store at Woodhaven over 

“BOOHAVEN” Weekend. Treat yourself and 
your young artist to a painting class!

“Let’s GLOW” Halloween Cat
7 p.m. ($23)
I’m setting up my blacklights for a glow 

light painting experience! Open to kids and 
adults.

Book today:
www.paintingpartiesbylucy.com

VENMO: 
@LucySchmidt99

815-910-5221
ZELLE:
lrschmidt99@yahoo.com

Saturday, October 21
Free Craft: Pine Cone Bats.............. 10 a.m.-2:30 p.m................................ Nature Center Screen Porch
Children’s Halloween Party.............. 11 a.m.............................................Rec Plex - Multi-Purpose Room
Trunk or Treat..................................... 12:30 p.m...............................................................Open Market Path
Boohaven Race Packet Pick Up...... 1 p.m.-2 p.m...................................Rec Plex - Multi-Purpose Room
Painting Party: “Witch Broom?”...... 2 p.m..........................................................................Creation Station 
Trick or Treat...................................... 2:30 p.m.-4 p.m..................................Woodhaven Lots & Facilities
S”mores Basket Giveaway............... 2:30 p.m.-3:45 p.m.............................................. Association Office
Painting Party: “Witch Broom?”...... 4:30 p.m....................................................................Creation Station 
Painting Party: Let’s GLOW Halloween Cat.. 7 p.m..........................................................................Creation Station 

Sunday, October 22
BooHaven Race.................................. Check-in 8 a.m. | Race 9 a.m......................................General Store

Facility Hours

The Recreation Department will be holding its annual Halloween Party for children (ages 13 
and under) and their parents. Doors will open for the party at 11 a.m., and kids can participate 
in different Halloween party activities! Entry will be $5 per child and that will include all the 
games, a craft, and a snack! We can’t wait to see all the spooky costumes! 

Saturday 
11 a.m.Childrens halloween party

This event gets bigger and bigger every year! If you are interested in trying out the Trunk or 
Treat, we will be lining cars up the open market path near the Rec Plex starting at 11:30 a.m. 
Once Trick or Treating has begun, cars will remain in place so that our costumed kids can go 
from trunk to trunk to gather as much candy as we can hand out! Trunk or Treating will run 
from 12:30 – 2 p.m. on Saturday, October 21. We ask that your vehicle remain in place during 
this time for the safety of the kids participating. Decorating of trunks is encouraged, but keep 
things more spooky (fun) rather than scary! 

Saturday
12:30-2 p.m. - Open Market PathTrunk or treat

Association Office
Monday-Saturday	 8:30 a.m.-4:30 p.m.
Sunday	 CLOSED

Woodhaven Lakes Realty
Monday-Saturday	 8:30 a.m.-4:30 p.m.
Sunday	 CLOSED

Rec Plex - Mini Golf Closed
Saturday	 11 a.m.-4 p.m.

Lakeview
Daily	 7 a.m.-Dusk

General Store
Friday	 8 a.m.-8 p.m.
Saturday	 8 a.m.-4 p.m.
Sunday	 8 a.m.-12 p.m.

Campstove Restaurant
CLOSED

Pizza Plus 
CLOSED

The Bait Shop
Saturday	 9 a.m.-4 p.m.

Nature Center
Saturday	 10 a.m.-4 p.m.

Woody’s True Value
Monday-Saturday	 8 a.m.-4 p.m.
Sunday	 8 a.m.-2 p.m.

Saturday 
2 & 4:30 p.m., and 7 p.m.

Painting Parties!

Join us on Sunday for our 6th annual BOOHAVEN 5K/3K. Pre-Registration participants will 
enjoy a complimentary brunch at Woody’s General Store! This race will take place in the Rec 
Plex/ General Store area. The 5k runners will set off at 9 a.m., with the 3k walkers following 
behind. Standard registration is full. If you are still interested in participating, please stop by 
the packet pick-up on Saturday.

Early Packet Pick Up - Saturday, 1-2 p.m.
Stop down to the Rec Plex Multi-Purpose Room to pick up your race gear early! Save yourself 

some time on Sunday and visit us to grab your race packet and shirt! If you can’t grab your 
packet early, no worries! Check in will begin at 8 a.m. Sunday at the General Store.

Sunday 
Check-In 8 a.m. | 9 a.m. - General StoreBoohaven race

Come Trick or Treat around Woodhaven Lakes! Starting at 2:30 p.m. on Saturday, October 
21st, Trick or Treating will be available. Stop by any facility or lot listed on the Trick or Treat 
list to grab some candy! All lots participating are listed on the back of this page and also for 
pick up at the Children’s Halloween Party. These lots will have special Trick or Treat signs on 
display at their lots to help locate them. 

Saturday 
2:30 p.m.-4 p.m.trick or treat

Please be sure to stop in to the Association Office during trick or treat! We’ll have treats 
available, as well as an opportunity to win 1 of 5 s’mores baskets! Anyone in costume who 
comes trick or treating to the Association Office may submit their name for a basket. Winners 
will be drawn and called at 3:45 p.m. – winner must pick up when called AND baskets must be picked up before 4:30 
p.m. or the prize is forfeited. 

Saturday 
2:30 p.m.-3:45 p.m.S’mores Basket Giveaway



Association Phone Numbers
Association Office	 815-849-5209
Realty Office	 815-849-5476
Public Safety	 815-849-5915
	 815-849-5950
General Store	 815-849-5189
Woody’s Pizza Plus	 815-849-5197
Woody’s True Value	 815-849-5107Family Center 

Amphitheater
Association 
Office

Bait
Shop

Creation
Station

Family
Center

Lakeside
Center

Lakeview
Building

Multi-Purpose
Room

Nature
Center

Pavilion Pavilion
Playground

Rec Plex

Beach

Pool 1

Free Craft: Pinecone Bats
Saturday 10 a.m.-2:30 p.m. | Nature Center Screen Porch
Fly in for this spooktacular craft! Using a pinecone and some paper, we’ll be creating bats! Illinois is home to 13 species of bats and 
soon they’ll be either flying south or heading to hiding spots for hibernation over the winter months. Make your own bat to use as a 
decoration for Halloween! While supplies last. 

Trick-or-Treating
Saturday 2 p.m.-4 p.m. | Nature Center 
Stop by the Nature Center and the Bait Shop for Halloween treats. We’re looking forward to seeing your fun and spooky costumes!

The Nature Center and Bait Shop’s last open weekend will be Saturday, October 28th, so join us for some fun fall crafts, bait 
to go fishing, and more!

UPCOMING MEETINGS
October 21
Communications Comm. Mtg.
	 Association Office - 8 a.m.
Section Rep. Comm. Mtg.
	 Family Center - 9:30 a.m.
Deer Mgmt. AdHoc Comm. Mtg.
	 Lakeview Building - 11 a.m.

November 12
Budget Hearing
	 Rec Plex Multi-Purpose Room - 1 p.m.
Finance & Faclilites Planning Meeting
	 Multi-Purpose Room - After Budget Hearing

please refer to the online 
Calendar of Events for most 
up-to-date meeting schedule

Nature Center Happenings

Chili Cookoff (Cooking With Woodhaven Lakes)
On Oct 21st, Cooking With Woodhaven Lakes would like to invite 

you and your family to come and Trick or Treat and help taste and 
judge our chili to crown a 2023 Cooking with Woodhaven Lakes Chili 
Cookoff winner! There will be a kids Best Costume Contest and a kids’ 
Best Spooky/Creepy Snack Contest. There will be raffle prizes, music, 
games and more! Winners will be announced at 6:15 p.m. with raffles 
to follow - come meet your fellow Owners, enjoy a drink and taste 20 
different chilis! Join us from 3:30-7 p.m. at the Lakeview Building!

Woodhaven Facilities:
-Association Office

-Main Gate
-Service Center
-General Store
-Nature Center

-Bait Shop
-Realty
-ESAC

Section/lot:
1-116
1-59
2-32
2-99
2-225
2-226
2-243
2-68
2-257
2-49
2-173
4-198
4-196

Section/lot:
4-59
5-46
5-290
5-236
5-151
5-497
5-489
5-205
5-267
5-150
5-445
7-114
7-8/9

Section/lot:
10-197
10-112
10-230
11-13
11-137
11-64
11-73
11-216
12-4
13-61
13-60
13-94
15-74
15-75

Section/lot:
15-74
15-75
15-76
16-16

16-128/129
16-207
19-98
21-36
21-161
23-196
24-159
26-163
27-83
29-174


