Facility	Ho	ırs
Accordat	ion (Office

Monday-Saturday Sunday	8:30 a.m4:30 p.m. CLOSED
Woodhaven Lakes Realty Monday-Saturday Sunday	8:30 a.m4:30 p.m. CLOSED
Rec Plex - Mini Golf Closed Saturday	11 a.m4 p.m.
<u>Lakeview</u> Daily	7 a.mDusk
General Store Friday Saturday Sunday	8 a.m8 p.m. 8 a.m4 p.m. 8 a.m12 p.m.
Campstove Restaurant	

CLOSED

Pizza Plus

CLOSED

The Bait Shop

Saturday 9 a.m.-4 p.m.

Nature Center

Saturday 10 a.m.-4 p.m.

Woody's True Value

Monday-Saturday 8 a.m.-4 p.m. Sunday 8 a.m.-2 p.m.

PAINTING PARTIES!



Saturday 2 & 4:30 p.m., and 7 p.m.

Witch Broom? 2 & 4:30 p.m. (\$27)

So much fun in store at Woodhaven over "BOOHAVEN" Weekend. Treat yourself and your young artist to a painting class!

"Let's GLOW" Halloween Cat 7 p.m. (\$23)

I'm setting up my blacklights for a glow light painting experience! Open to kids and adults.

Book today:

www.paintingpartiesbylucy.com

VENMO: @LucySchmidt99



Saturday, October 21

Free Craft: Pine Cone Bats	10 a.m2:30 p.m	Nature Center Screen Porch
Children's Halloween Party	11 a.m	Rec Plex - Multi-Purpose Room
Trunk or Treat	12:30 p.m	Open Market Path
Boohaven Race Packet Pick Up	1 p.m2 p.m	Rec Plex - Multi-Purpose Room
Painting Party: "Witch Broom?"	2 p.m	Creation Station
Trick or Treat	2:30 p.m4 p.m	Woodhaven Lots & Facilities
S"mores Basket Giveaway	2:30 p.m3:45 p.m	Association Office
Painting Party: "Witch Broom?"	4:30 p.m	Creation Station
Painting Party: Let's GLOW Halloween Ca	t. 7 p.m	Creation Station

Sunday, October 22

BooHaven RaceGeneral Store

CHILDRENS HALLOWEEN PARTY ——— Saturday

The Recreation Department will be holding its annual Halloween Party for children (ages 13 and under) and their parents. Doors will open for the party at 11 a.m., and kids can participate in different Halloween party activities! Entry will be \$5 per child and that will include all the games, a craft, and a snack! We can't wait to see all the spooky costumes!

TRUNK OR TREAT

Saturday 12:30-2 p.m. - Open Market Path

This event gets bigger and bigger every year! If you are interested in trying out the Trunk or Treat, we will be lining cars up the open market path near the Rec Plex starting at 11:30 a.m. Once Trick or Treating has begun, cars will remain in place so that our costumed kids can go from trunk to trunk to gather as much candy as we can hand out! Trunk or Treating will run from 12:30 - 2 p.m. on Saturday, October 21. We ask that your vehicle remain in place during this time for the safety of the kids participating. Decorating of trunks is encouraged, but keep things more spooky (fun) rather than scary!

TRICK OR TREA

Saturday 2:30 p.m.-4 p.m.

Come Trick or Treat around Woodhaven Lakes! Starting at 2:30 p.m. on Saturday, October 21st, Trick or Treating will be available. Stop by any facility or lot listed on the Trick or Treat list to grab some candy! All lots participating are listed on the back of this page and also for pick up at the Children's Halloween Party. These lots will have special Trick or Treat signs on display at their lots to help locate them.

S'MORES BASKET CIVEAWAY

Saturday 2:30 p.m.-3:45 p.m.

Please be sure to stop in to the Association Office during trick or treat! We'll have treats available, as well as an opportunity to win 1 of 5 s'mores baskets! Anyone in costume who comes trick or treating to the Association Office may submit their name for a basket. Winners will be drawn and called at 3:45 p.m. - winner must pick up when called AND baskets must be picked up before 4:30 p.m. or the prize is forfeited.

BOOHAVEN RACE

Sunday Check-In 8 a.m. | 9 a.m. - General Store

Join us on Sunday for our 6th annual BOOHAVEN 5K/3K. Pre-Registration participants will enjoy a complimentary brunch at Woody's General Store! This race will take place in the Rec Plex/ General Store area. The 5k runners will set off at 9 a.m., with the 3k walkers following behind. Standard registration is full. If you are still interested in participating, please stop by the packet pick-up on Saturday.

Early Packet Pick Up - Saturday, 1-2 p.m.

Stop down to the Rec Plex Multi-Purpose Room to pick up your race gear early! Save yourself some time on Sunday and visit us to grab your race packet and shirt! If you can't grab your packet early, no worries! Check in will begin at 8 a.m. Sunday at the General Store.



Free Craft: Pinecone Bats

Saturday 10 a.m.-2:30 p.m. | Nature Center Screen Porch

Fly in for this spooktacular craft! Using a pinecone and some paper, we'll be creating bats! Illinois is home to 13 species of bats and soon they'll be either flying south or heading to hiding spots for hibernation over the winter months. Make your own bat to use as a decoration for Halloween! While supplies last.

Trick-or-Treating

Saturday 2 p.m.-4 p.m. | Nature Center

Stop by the Nature Center and the Bait Shop for Halloween treats. We're looking forward to seeing your fun and spooky costumes!

The Nature Center and Bait Shop's last open weekend will be Saturday, October 28th, so join us for some fun fall crafts, bait to go fishing, and more!

Woodhaven Facilities: -Association Office -Main Gate -Service Center -General Store -Nature Center -Bait Shop	Section/lot: 1-116 1-59 2-32 2-99 2-225 2-226 2-243 2-68 2-257 2-49 2-173 4-198	Section/lot: 4-59 5-46 5-290 5-236 5-151 5-497 5-489 5-205 5-267 5-150 5-445 7-114	Section/lot: 10-197 10-112 10-230 11-13 11-137 11-64 11-73 11-216 12-4 13-61 13-60 13-94 15-74	Section/lot: 15-74 15-75 15-76 16-16 16-128/129 16-207 19-98 21-36 21-161 23-196 24-159 26-163 27-83
-Bait Shop -Realty -ESAC	4-198 4-196	7-114 7-8/9		

UPCOMING MEETINGS

OCTOBER 21

Communications Comm. Mtg. Association Office - 8 a.m. Section Rep. Comm. Mtg. Family Center - 9:30 a.m. Deer Mgmt. AdHoc Comm. Mtg. Lakeview Building - 11 a.m.

November 12

Budget Hearing

Rec Plex Multi-Purpose Room - 1 p.m. Finance & Facilities Planning Meeting Multi-Purpose Room - After Budget Hearing

please refer to the online Calendar of Events for most up-to-date meeting schedule

Chili Cookoff (Cooking With Woodhaven Lakes)

On Oct 21st, Cooking With Woodhaven Lakes would like to invite you and your family to come and Trick or Treat and help taste and judge our chili to crown a 2023 Cooking with Woodhaven Lakes Chili Cookoff winner! There will be a kids Best Costume Contest and a kids' Best Spooky/Creepy Snack Contest. There will be raffle prizes, music, games and more! Winners will be announced at 6:15 p.m. with raffles to follow - come meet your fellow Owners, enjoy a drink and taste 20 different chilis! Join us from 3:30-7 p.m. at the Lakeview Building!











Beach









Nature

Center





Pavilion

-amily





Pavilion





Association Phone Numbers

Association Office 815-849-5209 Realty Office 815-849-5476 Public Safety 815-849-5915 815-849-5950 General Store 815-849-5189 Woody's Pizza Plus 815-849-5197 Woody's True Value 815-849-5107